All
Bbl_éll
35"-10" 20-¢"
106" 5 14-10" 5 106"
EY EY
!_ . o . L ﬂ_ll—I]' = . LA B AT I]_I] "z N NS - ra— > - T ey SRR SR T . . - — - . —
I SR C o . N : . N S ATy SRS g [ LA SR - . RS — : s e N W YU . S LTS
1 L 72 T 7L
T : :@ SUMP PIT W/ PUMP IF REQUIRED, mz : A : : |
o i LOCATE PER FIELD =
o SN CONDITIONS g % @ : A I ! @
| T | SEF L] | ny
| || ki— BOMAN KEMP BASEMENT EGRESS Sz . L oLOPE SLAB DOV ! =
o - =SB X . TOWARD OVERHEAD |
NS | I»
N 3| | SYSTEM, WINDOW SILL MAX. 44 ISES) S 2 NI DOOR I L g
R ||| | ABOVE FLOOR SLAB, SEE DETAIL ‘ <o T NI | I
| FINAL LOCATIONS AS \Al14/ R \ o L] |
UL DIRECTED B OMNER =lo S e GO, =Ch NN | : ]
1T ] I KLCCA45-35 TOP CAP ¢ LT Rk S
BN 3-13/4" X1 1/4" 6"X6"X3/8" BOTTOM PLATE L] UNEXCAVATED | | Q
. L Ao - imre) HEE |
3 I 1] ! =" Bl =T =" BEAM ——
X 14! I[A] I | | |A] I IA] | PockeT [[] | DROP TOP OF WALL, ——+15 :
: Ll - ~ q o — _: :_ I |- e N | POUR SLAB OVER | | /@\ )
Q . I'I’:[I I I I I I I 1é\ | L T o/ o Q
& X | | —eam S L—t—1 L1 —- ] | . &
= [ Pocker L————- RN I : S
T: _ . >~ I > 4
IC)T _:' (I D o F|! 7-0 1/8" 7-0 1/8" 64 1/8" 6'-d /8" el o || : 4-_0-': I
L e 7 71 71 o 5 |
|1 L L5 o8 p-T BEAM | 15 3 N el
AN ]! BASEMENT K s e ———— 1|
I \VCyRa BN ot % U e e o
Y ] NEW EXTERIOR STAIRS, S| = ———— =k ————— Tt 1d!
I . [1.1] 4‘ CA. Ol £ T 20"W X 10"D SLAB LEDGE, |
oLL @ __L[]! N 3 2 DOUBLE—> X12-2'L poBLE— HoLD FLoor | | [ ! L1
| L als O JolsTs 1 HAUNCH Joists 1 Box BACK | 172" ] | | . A\
18 JIS¢ PILASTER, SEE e — ST = il aexe | | AN\ ]
. h > . | 2
N ape DETAL 72\ | == / | | : | aE : _DOL
BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) =g . N A R AR
. = - - , 8" AT O
5 FINAL LOCATIONS AS ———— Nl RN 4 R 1T
S DIRECTED BY OWNER / == P LR !
0 I I o o111 | Al
___________________________ S o O B RN S A I | W
_________________________ - _ S e D D |
i T _1_ v e LSTAIRS:
© 2x4 STUDS @ 167 0.C. 15 RISERS @ 7 11/16" EACH,
45" |4'-5" 54t STAIRWELL 2313 NOSING EACH
7 7 71
5I_OII 47I_bll 4I_OII
5bl_6ll
COLUMN FOOTING SCHEDULE
D
Ny,
\ - 36" X 36" X I5" THICK FOOTING
W/ 3-#4 BARS EACH WAY FOUNDATION PLAN
- 48" X 48" X I5" THICK FOOTING SCAE T - To
THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015 W/ 5-#4 BARS EACH WAY E_’) E} E |L |:| M |:| N & E} W
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK. STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
FOUNDATION pL AN PREPARED BY: N2 | REVISION DATE EégE '-;, 2018
NEA RESIDENCE AT: SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C. CeALE
7 LORNA LANE
15 WOOD TERRACE e A 1
ALBANY, NY O DO e ey 1221
CHECKED BY:
EMAIL - VSOFTA@NYCAP.RR.COM VS DWG | OF 16



mailto:VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

All

6I_4II

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT.

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

NEW RESIDENCE AT:

15 WOOD TERRACE
ALBANY, NY

PREPARED BY:

SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C.
7 LORNA LANE
LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211
PHONE 482-0067
EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

PORCH AREA = 36 SF.

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1/4" = I'-O"

R SA. SMOKE ALARM

Q@ Cc.A. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

X

REVISION

FAN/LT, VENT FAN TO EXTERIOR

Bbl_éll
35-10" 20'-8"
23I_8II L -7I_-‘III L 4I_-‘,II
- W SAFETY SAFETY -
q 4-2x6 GLAZING GLAZING S —4-2x6 POST
10 POST 244DH2844 244DH2844 10
E T—— TF—r
" / 5-o" \ a'-q"
- O |4'-0" 3V ¢ Q C‘?_5u D (D(_] | f————————— %5‘2)(6 POST
% 3 l - : 2 X E—/— I 16'-O"W x T-6"H 5 /2"
S N T [ _ OH. DOOR
S g 3-13/4" X 16" S o BATH o s 202 172" | ! m
° 2 : — = = | IS
(l\l _2 - | 3/4" X q |/ " L\/L FLUSH O "W <|Q O 3|_q 3/4u ‘__'_ I _l
SO o | VL HEADER BEAM ¥ /0 t a I ' .
A oL _=|__ _  VAWTEDCELNG _ 0 4 K——2-13/4" X117/8" |
—— & S! N N= L I =2 LVL FLUSH BEAM |
¢ 1 LIN. f-= 3 1/2 | g POST A i |
Vo ‘ 5 | e ———- —
O - T = _ 1 1 m I m
0 MASTER BEDROOM — T | Q 3-13/4"X 16" LVL )
x (2 ‘O );_ 1.C. 3|_| |/2|| (5|_Ou CLO. 6 FLUSH BEAM I METAL _/ ! | _Ol
=l 8025 5F. 6 a ! S| == - gl BI-Folp) — T | T METAL | | HANGER - Q
: I ~ Ol gp i Z | 2 RANGER - cappcE IR =% o
e N S T|é-on2 Qlclo I PEREPE G o W 3-13/4"X 16
SO d N o — - S x B 1| LVL HEADER
3 X Q ® 5 1/2" - | = &
P | Lo T Y| SLoPESLABDOMN | ¥|9 3 /@\
5 iy ¥ x : = | TOWARD OVERHEAD | G| — : @o)> - S
T 5 1/2"4#4- q 6-2x4 POST— | iy | "2-240 FLUsH [ DOOR | e LS o o
o © 98 172" | [&7 2| BEAM i | Sle . S S
I SEE FIRE-RATING NOTES -
P | 3/4" X 4 I/ I / — : s ol
K——— 2 - " X " 1] 1] = - S
3 - | 3/4" X 16" —b A |l
_ g LY HEADER LVL FLUSH | 5l 10 O oer || pan [ [ (28" 4246 POST S u I~ =k 5-2+6 POST
NI EE BEAM R5A. | S @IV
'Q =
W \_’ﬁ ®CA I D‘ O o | " !
VAULTED CEILING | = 8IS sl 3-01/2" || 40"
419! !r 1M -"—-—-—_--—_—_———— — — | __I (_)l = —~'H = -
o | T T|o 3 I Q STAIRS: : .
] | ol _ N | " 6 RISERS @ 771/l6" EACH,  FOYER [ o
DINING ly = T RUEAER S iy L= ~ NOSING EACH /A\
| = I 2330 5F. = = | _ A
282.19 SF. | o | I Q W
| | 5 12 | oo | erowr :
5| MANUFACTURED I | = I PORCH >
| FIREPLACE, INSTALL | | I I ; P o
PER MFR. INSTRUCTIONS I e i - %
(OPTIONAL) I T -5 /2"
4]:"/' > A o —— -
= 244DH3456 244DH3456 244DH2840 = L
S 4-2x6 31 1/2" 4-2x6 POST N 4| 2-2x10
N 0 BEAM &x& STRUCTURAL
POST COLUMN AS SELECTED
Tl 1/2" 5] 1/2" T8 1/2" 276 1/2" (TYP.)
7
5I_OII 47I_bll 4I_OII
5bl_6ll
| | EGEND
FLOOR AREA = 1187 SF.
(W GARAGE AREA = 403 SF.

PRIELIMIN AR

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
FEB. 5, 2016

DATE

SCALE:

AS NOTED

DWG BY:
DRL

CHECKED BY:

V5

A2

DWG 2 OF l6



mailto:VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

/]
ﬂw
N
Bbl_éll
|
|4'-5 |/ n o5l 5 . 16'-1 |/ n
ql_2 |/2II L |4I_OII I,2I_2 |/2II
Q W —2 - 13/4" X4 1/2" Q W
__________________ D o44pHBo4d-2 | BVE HEADER D 544DH2B36 -
- . e T— 1
| | CJ T I
13-0 1/2" I
| 5 1/2' - |
I AN i 5-0" 20 Lo ROOF | AN N
I \alo/ ‘N | o/ &
| L ¥% | BATH |
I =ﬁ- :(1 8 & _D_ #_2 _ 2I_OII
| © o O ATTIC q /
| ROOF o BEDROOM #3 ACCESS 0 |
0
: i 18122 SF. A— I
I O 2-13/4"Xa1/2'—_ 51/244F |
I i LVL HEADER 5 I %
22'%30" ATTIC 4-01/2" | 14-2" o | o
: ® oA ACCESS Sttty 7 :rr I 3
A\ Pprd BONUS ROOM i | ”
: A B\ (2-8") Ll N iy ! A\ N
S | \&Io/ 5 112" 8624 SF. P P I|3 =y
g | /*V S i | \alg/ 2| =
m =, HALL R 5A ( UNFINISHED ) o IR S
I ATTIC = (2'-8") % o I S'r I T
| ACCESS © L 4 RN 182 1/2" I ©
I 1 A4 Ik N
| 7 (2-8") 4-2x6 POST ‘P@ | 0
A ®5A 2% 5 |
A | CA. o
& _ ®Qon 2 S
% | 12-4 3/4" N |
I o D ol ~1 I
| ROCF S| BEDROOM #2 2 S| (2134 X e 30 |
: i 5122 SF A g S| | LVLBEAM oo |
22 SF, 31/2" ( OPEN TO BELOW ) | ¢
[{] A Q
I : ’ @ o
I 7%45 /2" : =l
. 3-0 1/2" = [l |
STT
2-13/4"X91/2" DN © I |
LVL HEADER | I
___________ / = — A—C
= 244DH3049-2 244DH3044 = $
0 GLAZING ok
qQ-2 1/2" g g3
71 7
145 |/2" 380 |/2" 4-0"
| 5bl_6ll
/]
ﬂ
A/ FLOOR AREA = 66 SF. WINDOW NOTE:
BONUS ROOM = 204 SF. PROVIDE WINDOW FALL
SECOND FLOOR PL AN PROTECTION PER R3I2.2
____ FOR APPLICABLE WINDOWS.
THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015 SCALE /4" = I-0 |_,_|2) @ E |L |:| M |:| N A @ W
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
SECOND FLOOR PLAN PREPARED BY: v | Revision oate | B oe
NEN RESIDENCE AT: SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C. AL
15 WOOD TERRACE 7 LORNA LANE SZGN%TYED A 3
LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211 '
ALBANY’ NY PHONE 482-0067
EMAIL - VSOFTA@NYCAP.RR.COM VS ’ DWG 3 OF 16



mailto:VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

o™ o™
r————— -~ ————— Jl- ————— -7 - - ————— K- - - - - - - - -  — — — ——— — ——— — — —— — — — n
| | ] |
I
| | : || 2x12 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. |
I | : : o 2x8 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" OC. |
| I ENGINEERED | WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" 0 Z < I
| | —————— 1 —-—-—-—-1 %3] o5 |
| | | T Q| .
I | TR |
| | |
| A | SN \l |
| o N | 652 : | N |
I S - e i
2" x | : ) ! I ||2u
7 ® | 9 | 7|'ﬁL
| i | RIS !
: g | ENGINEERED WOOD | TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. o s I |
| - - - - - - - - | ] ) | I
| o | g | Qi | |
o A =
| RIDGE VENT 2 | | m :'{ i || RIDGE VENT = | , //B\
| = | \aio/ £ I A ] N/
| ) I ) i 36" WIDE WATER ¢ SH |2 , |
| H I = 53 { ICE SHIELD AT ALL X N A |
I = | & < o VALLEY'S o > I |
g Wi o 4 T
| D | M M ! | |
I m! " % Uz_l I I
%IL a O
A/ | | I \ ————————— | jafl
| N | | |
I S | 12"
I « SN 7
I ' | 652 6512 < |
I ' bt
| i | m
! : ENGINEERED | HOOD TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. x | &/
L - - - - - - - - - - - _I- [T
m
, : : 2x8 RIDGE BOARD
~ 2x8 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.
NN o | 2%6 CEILING JOISTS @ 16" 0.C.
/ S I
el RN N A N K A
- AT %
OVERFRAME
L WATER & ICE SHIELD FROM EAVE'S
EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 24"
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF %%FTE%
WATER ¢ ICE SHIELD THE BUILDING (TYP) ROOF PLAN %10 W/ 2x® RAFTERS
APPLICATION SCALE 1/4" = |'-O" COLLAR TIES 2x12 W/ 2x10 RAFTERS
24" MIN. 2x6 @ 32" 0.C. W/ O' TO 10" SPAN | 15x14 LVL W/ 2xI2 RAFTERS
2X8 @ 32" 0.C. W/ 10' TO I5' SPAN
2
L 1
S S
| 1N
in 9 X—
Z 2 L L
Lu A1 7
/ RAFTERS
2x6 @ 16" 0.C. W O' TO &' HORIZ. SPAN
py L NAILER ) oo
12 W 2XI0 & 2xI12 RAFTERS 26 @ 16" OC. W/ 8 TO II' HORIZ. SPAN
X0 W 2X6 & IXB RAFTERS 2XI0 @ 16" 0.C. W/ 1I' TO 13'-6" HORIZ. SPAN
2XI2 @ 16" 0.C. W 13-6" TO 15'-6" HORIZ. SPAN
35X1125 @ 16" 0.C. TIMERSTRAND | 3E
— EXTERIOR WALL W/ 15-6" TO 20" HORIZ. SPAN
- WATER ¢ ICE SHIELD /1N ROOF OVERFRAMING CHART /2
SCALE |/ "= |I—O" [T
@ EAVE DETAIL \Aa4/ CONTRACTOR OPTION: SCALE V4" = 1-0" \ A4/
USE VALLEY TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
TE ELone PESeN 1T o8 BEeos T 208 N L) OF STick BULT PRIELININ AR Y
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
ROOF PLAN PREPARED BY: ne | revision paTE || PATE:
- FEB. 5, 201&
NEW RESIDENCE AT- SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C. GeE
7 LORNA LANE
15 WOOD TERRACE Se B A 4
ALBANY, NY O DO e ey 1221
CHECKED BY:
EMAIL - VSOFTA@NYCAP.RR.COM VS DWG 4 OF 16



mailto:VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT.

FRONT ELEVATION

26I_|II

SECOND FLOOR

ROOFING SHINGLES

SHAKE VINYL SIDING AS
SELECTED

6" FRIEZE BOARD

6'-10"

FIRST FLOOR

HORIZ. VINYL SIDING AS
SELECTED

4" WINDOW ¢ DOOR TRIM

6" CORNER BOARD

NEW RESIDENCE AT:

15 WOOD TERRACE
ALBANY, NY

PREPARED BY:

FRONT ELEVATION

GRADING NOTE:

SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C.

7 LORNA LANE

LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211

PHONE 482-0067

EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

SCALE /4" = IO FINAL GRADING AS PER SITE PLAN.

N2 | REVISION

PRIELIMIN AR

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
FEB. 5, 2016

DATE

SCALE:

AS NOTED

DWG BY:
DRL

CHECKED BY:

V5 DG 5 OF 16



mailto:VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

ROOFING SHINGLES

2ql_| n

\\
SECOND FLOOR %

ROOFING SHINGLES

6'-10"

BASEMENT FLOOR

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT.

LEFT ELEVATION

NEW RESIDENCE AT:

15 WOOD TERRACE
ALBANY, NY

LEFT ELEVATION GRADING NOTE:

AT FINAL GRADING AS PER SITE PLAN,
PRUSLIMIIR AR
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
PREPARED BY: e | REVISION oA || S S0
SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C. SCALE
7 LORNA LANE

LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211

EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

PHONE 482-0067

AS NOTED
DWG BY: A
DRL

CHECKED BY:

V5 DH6 6 OF 16



mailto:VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT.

REAR ELEVATION

NEW RESIDENCE AT:

15 WOOD TERRACE
ALBANY, NY

SECOND FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

ROOFING SHINGLES

PN
= AN
Z AN
/
= AN
= AN
A~ \\
22—~ ~— 12
6:7 ﬁib
A AN
A AN
A AN
N
— ~—
—_— ~ — \\
— \é
— | — —~
3| — — N
LI
[
T T 1 1
‘ ‘ ‘ H -
| ]
LI
1] ]
I ]
[ |
- | ]
1 ]
L | i
LI
1] ]
I ]
[ |
| ]
| ]
— — — — — — 11 — | ] — J
L U]

BASEMENT FLOOR

PREPARED BY:

REAR El

LEVATION

SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C.
7 LORNA LANE
LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211
PHONE 482-0067
EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

SCALE 1/4" = I'-O"

GRADING NOTE:
FINAL GRADING AS PER SITE PLAN.

REVISION

PRIELIMIN AR

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DATE:

DATE I FeB. 5, 2018

SCALE:

AS NOTED
DWG BY: A ?
DRL

CHECKED BY:

V5 D6 T OF 16



mailto:VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

ROOFING SHINGLES

AN

6'-10"

\

ROOFING SHINGLES

SECOND FLOOR

T-6"

FIRST FLOOR

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT.

RIGHT ELEVATION

NEW RESIDENCE AT:

15 WOOD TERRACE
ALBANY, NY

PREPARED BY:

SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C.
7 LORNA LANE
LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211
PHONE 482-0067
EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

BASEMENT FLOOR

RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE 1/4" = I'-O"

GRADING NOTE:

FINAL GRADING AS PER SITE PLAN.

N2 | REVISION

PRIELIMIN AR

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
FEB. 5, 2016

DATE

SCALE:

AS NOTED

DWG BY:
DRL

CHECKED BY:

V5 DG 8 OF 16



mailto:VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

14" HEEL

MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.—\

2x|2 RAFTERS 2x& RIDGE BOARD
a lp" OC. 2x6 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.
2x6 CEILING JoIsTS @ 16" O.C.

CLO. % BEDROOM #2 "
co.ll = ) -
I i i Sr
: v e o e o o o o LI 36 RAILING bl
S = | BALUSTERS PER ]1
% q1/2" AJ5 FLOOR LL CODE
Il JolsTS @ 16" OC. 1L : L
' \ —I‘_ i
= \\ —I‘—-I_ 1:
D N | | =L
- 6'-8" MIN. —>\ 1 FOYER =
GREAT ROOM / 3 KITCHEN N
DINING S3 HEADROOM N LL FRONT
N 1L PORCH
\\ 1_1
\\ 1L
s = TR
I_%_JIv I I I I I 1 I I I I r I I I I I I I [ I 1 Zﬁ;(ime . ll I I 1
AN
—q /2" A5 FLC‘)‘OR
10IsTS @ 16" 0.C. W/
HITS FIRE PROTECTION 3
® -
® BASEMENT ®
| | | | | | | |
L L L L
BUILDING SECTION A-A AN

SCALE 1/4" = I'-O0" w

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015 |_1_E_)> E} E |L |:| M |:| N é& E}

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING

AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
BUILDING SECTION A-A PREPARED BY: Ne | RevisioN oae | B Jo
NEA RESIDENCE AT SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C. AE
15 WOOD TERRACE LOUDON\ZHI:I(?]EZ{ NI?ELVQMS\;E)RK 12211
ALBANY, NY PHONE 482-0067 R

HECKED BY:
EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM CaeRED DHG 4 OF 16



mailto:VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

|2

MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

/'MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

NEW RESIDENCE AT:

15 WOOD TERRACE
ALBANY, NY

FEB. 5, 2016

SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C.

7 LORNA LANE

LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211

PHONE 482-0067

EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

SCALE:

AS NOTED

DWG BY:
DRL

CHECKED BY:
V5

PROVIDE
BLOCKING FOR
RAFTER TO WALL
00 bR |
L 2x12 RAFTERS
@ 16" 0C.
BONUS ROOM = BATH
T i 2 2X
= Q VERTICAL
BEDROOM #3 % BEDROOM #3 SUPPORT
\|\ _ | 1\ \|\ | | E .
I I I I I IZIIWIIIIWIJA IZIIIJIIII_WZM&T\ N -
Lq /2" AJ5 FLOOR _ Lq /2" A5 FLOOR L METAL L2><8 CEILING
JoisTs @ l6" 0.C. I JoisTs e 16" OC. HANGER JoIsTS @ 16" O.C.
ig =
g _; HALL g J g
GARAGE o i CARAGE o
= |/_2 =
BATH
II%IIII I = I I ¢ ¢ 1 I I I &
L q1/2" AJS FLOOR — q1/2" AJS FLOOR —
Jolsts @ 16" 0.c. W/ Jolsts e 16" 0.Cc. W/
HITS FIRE PROTECTION HITS FIRE PROTECTION
D FY)
S BASEMENT D S BASEMENT D
L L L L
BUILDING SECTION B-B B BUILDING SECTION C-C A
SCALE 1/4" = |'-O" W SCALE /4" = |'-O" W
THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015 |__,E—)> E} E |L |:| M |:| N & E} W
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
BUILDING SECTIONS B-B ¢ C-C PREPARED BY: Ne | REVISION pATE || PATE:

A10

DWG 10 OF l6



mailto:VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

] 1l
GREAT ROOM MASTER BEDROOM

12

MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

q-1 1/6"

8I_8II

\\q 172" AJS FLOOR
JolsTS @ 16" 0.C. W/
HITS FIRE PROTECTION

BASEMENT

BU

| DING SECTION B-B /D

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT.

BUILDING SECTION D-D

SCALE 1/4" = |'-O" W

PREPARED BY:

NEW RESIDENCE AT:

15 WOOD TERRACE
ALBANY, NY

SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C.
7 LORNA LANE
LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211
PHONE 482-0067
EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

CEDAR OR P-T

CEDAR OR P-T
Jj@RIPABLE HAND RAIL NEWEL POST
4_ E —
[v%
- |
NS
0.
Z
>
% ] O
— A PLAN
3I_OII
LANDING
CEDAR OR P-T
WALL GRIPABLE HAND RAIL
CEDAR OR P-T
[ NEWEL POST
CEDAR OR P-T !
2x2 BALLUSTERS Q
@ 4" 0c. 0
5/4x6 P-T OR 9" MIN, TREAD W/ | 1/8"
MAHOGANY 4 f NOSING & CLOSED
DECKING —] W RISER .
| < NOTE:
> NUMBER OF RISERS PER
/ X RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NY5
2x& P-T FLR. 4x4 POST— s  AND FIELD CONDITION
Jolsts @ 16" O.C. /ll,_——_i | K
4x4 GALY. POST | =1 | [——(4) 2xI12 P-T STRINGERS

HANGER (TYP.) Ll
ELEVATION 7

T &" DIA. CONCRETE SONOTUBE PIERS
- TO 45" BELOW GRADE

TYP. EXTERIOR STAIR DETAIL /1T

N2 | REVISION

SCALE /2" = I'-0" w

PRIELIMIN AR

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
FEB. 5, 2016

DATE

SCALE:

AS NOTED
= A11
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116" 0SB SHEATHING

TYVEK AIR
INFILTRATION BARRIER

2x6 P-T BOTTOM PLATE

WOOD TRIM AS SELECTED

5 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION (R-21)

2x6 STUDS @ 16" OC.
SIDING AS SELECTED

FINISHED FLOORING AS

TIMBERSTRAND LS.L. RIM BOARD,
DOUBLE ABOVE BASEMENT
WINDOWS

; SELECTED
i 3/4" ADVANTECH
i SUBFLOOR
= I VN FIRST FLOOR $
S g 1/2" A5 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OC.

W/ HITS FIRE PROTECTION

P-T 2x6 SILL PLATE ON SILL SEALER
W/ 172" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS 12" FROM
EACH CORNER AND 48" 0.C.

SLOPE GRADE ANWAY
FROM BUILDING \

6" FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION (R-21)

FOR FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT SEE BUILDING SECTIONS
&'-0" MAXIMUM BACKFILL

DAMP-PROOFING
IN AREAS WHERE HIGH WATER
TABLE OR SEVERE SOIL-WATER
CONDITION 15 ENCOUNTERED
WATER-PROOFING |S REQUIRED

FIREBLOCKING, 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD,
2x6 P-T WHERE FLOOR JOISTS ARE
PARALLEL

\ #4 BAR CONTINUOUS

2x4 STUDS @ 24" 0.C. W/ 2x4 P-T BOTTOM
PLATE ¢ 2x4 TOP PLATE, 3" FROM
FOUNDATION WALL, WITH FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION (R-19) W/ FSK FLAME
RETARDANT BARRIER, FULL WALL HEIGHT
(CAVITY)

CONTRACTOR OPTION:

BASEMENT INSULATION (R-15) W/ FSK
FLAME RETARDANT BARRIER, FULL WALL
HEIGHT (CONTINUOUS)

/

/

O
BACKFILL W/ o
‘ SAND OR oOo
z GRAVEL
b o
S e
_ﬁ'
oO
#4 VERT. BAR @ 32" OC.
(TYP.)

&"xl6" CONCRETE FOOTING
(3000 PSI CONCRETE WITH -

S /' b
s #4 BAR CONTINUOUS
- Qa .
R I | 1/2" TROUGH
1 " CONC. SLAB (3500 PS.1) W/ 6X6 -
' WI4XNI.4 WELDED WIRE MESH OR FIBER

&" POURED CONCRETE WALL W/
#0 BARS @ 32" 0.C. VERTICALLY,
#06 BARS @ 48" 0.C. HORIZONTAL
¢ 24" L ONG ON EACH SIDE OF
BASEMENT WINDOWS

MESH (SEE FIBER MESH NOTES)

2-#4 BARS CONTINUOUS)

4" DIA. PERF. HDPE
FOOTING DRAIN TO
DAYLIGHT OR STORM
SENER

\ °O

e

e J

BASEMENT

— UNDISTURBED EARTH

TP, WALL SECTION

7. .=

6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER
/ | BASEMENT FLOOR $

' V % " MIN. COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE SLAB
o o BASE
IN AREAS WHERE HIGH WATER TABLE OR

SEVERE SOIL-WATER CONDITION 15
ENCOUNTERED 4" DIA. PERF. HDPE FOOTING
DRAIN TO SUMP PIT 1S REQUIRED

(1

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT.

DETAILS

NEW RESIDENCE AT:

15 WOOD TERRACE
ALBANY, NY

SCALE I" = |'-O" Al2

PREPARED BY:

SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C.
7 LORNA LANE
LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211
PHONE 482-0067
EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

I5# FELT

ROOFING SHINGLES

"GRACE SELECT" (OR EQUAL) ICE & WATER
SHIELD, TO 6'-O" AT EAVES & FULL

COVERAGE AT VALLEYS, TIE-INS ¢ SLOPES
OF 4:12 OR LESS

/2" ©.5.B. ROOF DECK LAID
PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSSES WITH PANEL
CLIPS

MANUFACTURED
WOOD TRUSSES, SEE
PLANS FOR SPACING

14" ENERGY HEEL

12" OVERHANG

AIR VENT BAFFLE

12" FIBERGLASS
BLOWN-IN
INSULATION (R-38)

VAR

VAPOR RETARDER

..... Ty

METAL DRIP EDGE ———

\

IL 5/8" GYPSUM WALL

GUTTERS ¢ i SIMPSON HURRICANE CLIPS f
N e o 12
(OPTIONAL) AL v 2x6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE BOARD ON Ix3

2x& SUB-FASCIA

2X W/ ALUM. FASCIA f

VENTED VINYL SOFFIT H—— VAPOR RETARDER

7P, ROOE SECTION

FURRING @ 16" 0.C)

H—— 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

(3

SCALE I" = |'-O"

P |

H 5 5 5 =5 5 5

Al2

116" 0SB SHEATHING

AN

RIM BOARD (DOUBLE WHEN 7‘:
PARALLEL TO JOISTS)

2x6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

SIDING AS SELECTED

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. [

HOUSE

7P, WALL SECTION

/2" 6YPSM WAL BOARD

2x6 STUDS @ 16" OC. | WOOD TRIM AS SELECTED
FINISH FLOOR AS SELECTED

5 |/2" FIBERGLASS BATT .
INSULATION (R-21) ! 3/4" ADVENTECH SUBFLOOR
TYVEK AR : - c@r ||/62" S‘f FLOOR JOI5TS
INFILTRATION BARRIER i 2
2x6 BOTTOM PLATE i b \ . SECOND FLOOR !}

6" FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION (R-2I)

/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

S 4 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

SCALE I" = |'-O"

N2 | REVISION

(2
AR EIIVIIINVAYERAYE

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
FEB. 5, 2016

DATE

SCALE:

AS NOTED

A12

CHECKED BY:

V5 DWG 12 OF 16
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.

FILTER FABRIC ABO QO
WASHED GRAVEL OR Y
AROUND DRAIN PIPE O Oo . 4
WASHED GRAVEL OR 6" MIN.4 ” FOOTING
CRUSHED ROCK, MIN, 2" ST e '
BELOW ¢ 6" ABOVE oX | do.l|
DRAIN PIPE 30 | 0062 <

ool 0 00 a v

0%

4" DIA. PERF. HDPE
FOOTING DRAIN TO
DAYLIGHT OR STORM

(o] ° A. °
SENER O)e) A 4
2 ooO J : _Ag

|;2" MIN.

UNDISTURBED EARTH

FOOTING DRAIN SECTION

(5

DAMP-PROOFING

BACKFILL WITH
SAND OR GRAVEL

oO
8"x16" CONCRETE
FOOTING (3000
PSSl CONCRETE) W/
2-#4 BARS
CONTINUOUS

4'-0" MINIMUM

Oo

A<

SCALE I'" = [-O" A3
5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM WALL
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. BOARD
5 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT
SIDING AS SELECTED ——> INSULATION (R-21)
(OPTIONAL)
TYVEK MOISTURE / AIR
INFILTRATION BARRIER #4 BAR CONTINUOUS
1/16" 0SB SHEATHING /2" EXPANSION JOINT FILLER,
| FULL DEPTH OF SLAB (TYP))
I 6" CONC. SLAB (4000 PS.1) W/ 6X6 -
P-T 2X& & 2x6 SILL PLATES WITH .l:JM N2 IXN2. 4 NELDED WIRE MESH
/2" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS 12" FROM 1
EACH CORNER AND 48" O.C. Al -
SLOPE GRADE ANAY RIS e — . GARAGE FLOOR é}
FROM BUILDING 1= A<' : . o
4 fmmmEmpy=gmEmp ey ey ===y =—r = ———
_‘ E““HH“““HHH‘H““““HHHHHH' N
- i Oo Oo

L 6 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER

&" POURED CONCRETE WALL
(3500 P5S.I. CONC.)

#o BARS @ 32" O.C. VERTICALLY,
#6 BARS @ 48" 0.C. HORIZONTAL

2" RIGID INSULATION (R-10) TO TOP
OF FOOTING VERTICALLY ¢ 2'-0"
HORIZONTALLY (OPTIONAL)

#4 VERT. BAR @ 32" OC.

A4
B (TYP.)

OO

4" DIA. PERF. HDPE
FOOTING DRAIN TO
DAYLIGHT OR STORM

SEWER
GARAGE

WALL SECTION

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT.

SCALE |" = |'-O"

DETAILS PREPARED BY:
NEW RESIDENCE AT: SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C.
RRA 7 LORNA LANE
15 XS](B)ENTE NY CE LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211

PHONE 482-0067
EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

HANDRAIL DETAIL

2 1/4"+/-
3/ n | |/2||+/_ 3/ n
— I |
+
4 :
~
_ S
RS
o © 3
— _ =
Q
\$)
Y ~
Ry
\O)
C D) +
+
©
é
" N 0.01" MIN. RADIUS
| 1/2"+/ (TYP)

(1N

FULL SCALE @

6" CONC. SLAB (4000 PS..) W/
6X6 - W2.9XW29 WELDED WIRE
MESH

4'-0" MINIMUM

a N
/
]'}ﬁ“

TAPER SLAB EDGE @ OVERHEAD
DOOR OPENINGS

24"x24" BENT #4 BARS @ 48" O.C.

6 MIL. POLY
VAPOR BARRIER

6" MIN. COMPACTED

CRUSHED STONE
SLAB BASE

2" RIGID INSULATION
(R-l0) TO TOP OF

FOOTING VERTICALLY
2'-0" HORIZONTALLY

(OPTIONAL)

<

o é" | — #4 BAR CONTINUOUS

_/

8" POURED CONCRETE WALL
(3500 P5.I. CONC.)

#0 BARS @ 32" 0.C. VERTICALLY,
#0 BARS @ 45" 0.C. HORIZONTAL

BACKFILL W/ SAND OR GRAVEL

DAMP-PROOFING

#4 VERT. BAR @ 32" 0.C. (TYP)

UNDISTURBED EARTH —

AT GARAGE DOOR

WALL SECTION

&"xl6" CONCRETE
/ FOOTING (3000 PSI

CONCRETE) W/ 2-#4

BARS CONTINUOUS

4" PERFORATED HDPE
FOUNDATION DRAIN TO
DAYLIGHT OR STORM
SENER

(6

REVISION

SCALE I" = |'-O"

Al3

PRIELIMIN AR

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

DATE:
FEB. 5, 2016

DATE

SCALE:

AS NOTED

DWG BY:
DRL

CHECKED BY: A 1 3
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r-— 1
I J |_ ] | u
I 1/2" -6
#3 STIRRUPS @
. . 18" o.C.
. o S 4 < /
o< (1T F<~ s
: 4 . [ 2 L @l §
~ T e . 4 S #5 VERTICAL %
~ | R . RS BARS (QTY: &)
Y , of H
] 1 4 % \————— &" POURED
9 G . CONCRETE
- o < | FOUNDATION —
. 4 e, WALL L
-4 |5 . . -
I I
| |l_6ll é 4|_Ou X 4|_Ou x g g
| | 12" THICK — T
- - _ CONCRETE M |
FOOTING W/ 5 !
- #4 BARS
EACH WATY
PLAN ELEVATION
PILASTER DETAIL /107
SCALE: 1" = |-0" \Al4/
6" MIN. CONC. SLAB (3500 P5S.l.)
12" X 12" BENT #4 BARS @ 48" O.C. W 6X6 - WI4AXAI.4 WELDED WIRE
MESH OR FIBER MESH (SEE FIBER
MESH NOTES) SLOPE TOP FOR
DRAINAGE
#4 BAR CONTINUOUS
SLOPE GRADE ANWAY . ¥ <
FROM BUILDING , W .
O,
/*[ Oo~, AN
COMPACTED GRAVEL SLAB
BASE

8" POURED CONCRETE WALL
(3500 PS.I. CONC.)

#0 BARS @ 49" O.C. HORIZONTAL I

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT.

Al4

DETAILS PREPARED BY:
NEW RESIDENCE AT: SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C.
RRA 7 LORNA LANE
15 XS](B)ENTE NY CE LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211

PHONE 482-0067
EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

—*
o <
gﬁﬁg':ol% Q/RA\/EL - #0 BARS @ 32" 0.C. VERTICALLY,
oO .
&"x16" CONCRETE o] 4 QOO .
FOOTING (3000 PS| : . o o
CONCRETE) W/ 2-#4 E :
BARS CONTINUOUS Oo : 4 #4 VERT. BAR @
Og : 32" 0.C. (TYP)
A [ R
. ﬂ. . | . <] OOO
- A .4 A~<7 . . | .
P oOTNG DRAN O Lummswrzsaa EARTH
DAYLIGHT OR STORM
SEWNER
PORCH
WALL SECTION 8
SCALE |" = I'-O"

BUILDING LINE

2 #4 BARS

#3 STIRRUPS @
1" O.C.

BOMAN KEMP 4040
"EASY—BUCK”

#5 VERTICAL BARS
(QTY: 6)

DOUBLE INSULATED
VINYL WINDOW

6"x24" BENT #4
BARS (QTY: 6)

TOP OF FOOTING

NOTE:

IN ADDITION TO
REINFORCING SHOWN
ELSEWHERE, PROVIDE
PILASTER REINFORCING
IN LOCATIONS SHOWN ON
FOUNDATION PLAN.

IF USED

BOMAN KEMP 4040 —

BOMAN KEMP CLEAR LEXAN GRATE COVER
BOMAN KEMP STEEL SAFETY GRATE

-~

/FINISHED GRADE LINE APPROX. 3"

-l 447 MAX.

NT

B
I
1
%@

I

\%Tjj?

=

<L
ng cee 04 e

Ca ooa.
mM:\ =T

= M:M:m‘:“@ﬁg‘: \
TEITT=E

\Lj L | BELOW WELL SLOPE GRADE AWAY
I — y | FROM WELL
={
‘MmMmMﬁU ="
; =
T ™ =" BOMAN & KEMP 5236-60
~ —1y "EASY—WELL”
ICH—BOMAN KEMP 4'—0 ESCAPE LADDER
¢l (WHEN EXIT HEIGHT EXCEEDS 44”)
1
: ke (—GRAVEL BASE
N K ~ ﬂﬁ?
N SN s isdcacn 7—
(f) < - J:m:‘ :m
Qi 4. - A 7:‘
0 R iy
o A 2 #4 BARS
S =1 /
L ==
— e WELL DRAIN SYSTEM

WALL SECTION THRU. WINDOW WELL

4’_0”
NET WIDTH OF PATH = 21 3/47
/ (20" MIN. REQUIRED FOR EGRESS)
NET HEIGHT = 45 3/8”
/7FOUNDAT|ON LINE
% 2 P I A%
e ;. . . \ - e s
- - |
— % N—BOMAN KEMP 4040 "EASY—BUCK”
We AND DOUBLE INSULATED VINYL WINDOW
il
5|c
a S—BOMAN KEMP 5236—60 "EASY—WELL”
= - (GRATE AND LEXAN COVER NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
52" WELL N— BOMAN KEMP 4'—0 ESCAPE LADDER
WIDTH

PLAN VIEW WINDOW WELL

36" PROJECTION REQUIRED FOR EGRESS

BOMAN KEMP
BASEMENT EGRESS SYSTEM  /RIELINVIIN AR Y
SCALE I = 1707 \AMJT FOR CONSTRUCTION

FEB. 5, 2016

SCALE:

AS NOTED

A14

CHECKED BY:

DWG 14 OF 16
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LIGHT VENT EGRESS / WINDOW ¢ DOOR SCHEDULE
ROOM TOTAL WINDOW OR DOOR LIGHT VENT SQ. FT. CLEAR CLEAR
NAME SQ. FT UVALUE CLEAR OPEN OPEN REMARK
- FT. [ MANUFACTURER DESIGNATION TYPE ROUGH OPEN'G REQD 8% | ACTUAL |REQD 4% | ACTUAL OPEN WIDTH HEIGHT
GREAT RM, DINING, 406.09 ANDERSEN 244DH3456 (2) DOUBLE HUNG 3'-4" X 5'-p" 032 32.48 6351 10.24 34.10 26 1/8" 15 3/8" 14.72
KITCHEN ANDERSEN 244DH2840 DOUBLE HUNG 2-8" X 4-0"
ANDERSEN NLGDOO6S SLIDING DR. 6'-0" X 6'-8"
MASTER BEDROOM 180.25 ANDERSEN 244DH2456-244DH3456-244DH2456 | DOUBLE HUNG &'-0" X 5'-6" 032 1442 3046 121 17.83 3656" 29495" 7.6l BEDROOM EGRESS WINDOW
BEDROOM #2 181.22 ANDERSEN 244DH3049-2 DOUBLE HUNG 3'-0" X 4'-9" 032 1450 19.862 125 1152 3256" 2545" 576 BEDROOM EGRESS WINDOW
BEDROOM #3 181.22 ANDERSEN 244DH3049-2 DOUBLE HUNG 3'-0" X 4'-9" 032 1450 19.862 125 1152 3256" 2545" 576 BEDROOM EGRESS WINDOW
BONUS RM. 1868.24 ANDERSEN 244DH2449-244DH3449-244DH2449 | DOUBLE HUNG 8'-0" X 4'-9" 032 15.06 26.069 152 15.14 36.56" 2545" 6.46

NOTE: ALL WINDOWS BASED ON ANDERSEN CORPORATION 200 SERIES SPECIFICATIONS.

SIZE TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR.

INSULATION SCHEDULE

ENVELOPE COMPONENT PROVIDED
EXTERIOR WALL R-2
CEILING W/ ATTIC R-3p%
CEILING W/O ATTIC LESS THAN 500 SF. R-30 MINK*¥
FLOOR R-30
FOUNDATION WALL (CONTINUOUS) R-15
FOUNDATION WALL (CAVITY) R-19
SLAB EDGE INSULATION N/A
GLAZING U=032
ENTRANCE DOORS (INSULATED METAL) U=032

INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS PER NYS
RESIDENTIAL CODE TABLE NIIO2.1.2

ZONE - 5 FOR ALBANY COUNTY PER TABLE IIOI.T NEW YORK
STATE CLIMATE ZONES BY COUNTY

* CEILING INSULATION PER NIIO2.2.1

*¥% CEILING INSULATION PER NIl02.2.2

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT.

GENERAL NOTES

l. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL
CODE, NEW YORK STATE CODE AND ALL LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES, RULES AND
REGULATIONS.

2. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE AND NYS CODE. PROVIDE INSPECTION CERTIFICATE FROM THE
NEW YORK BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS OR OTHER INSPECTION AGENCY
ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

3. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL
PLUMBING CODE, NYS CODE AND LOCAL CODES AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY
THE PLUMBING INSPECTOR.

4. NO WORK SHALL BEGIN PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE REQUIRED PERMITS
BY THE BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICE.

5. HV.AC. INSTALLATIONS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ENERGY
CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE FOR EFFICIENCY,
TEMPERATURE CONTROL, ZONING, INSULATION OF DUCTS AND PIPING, AIR SUPPLY
AND EXHAUST, ETC. HV.AC. LAYOUT SHALL BE BY OTHERS.

6. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTOR (5.A.) ON CEILING AT LOCATIONS INDICATED ON
DRANINGS. HARD WIRE AND INTERCONNECT EACH UNIT AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

T. FINAL RECEPTACLE LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY OWNER.

b. FINAL WINDOW SELECTION SHALL BE BY OWNER AND SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS FOR DAYLIGHT, NATURAL VENTILATION AND EMERGENCY EGRESS.
WINDOW MODEL NUMBERS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE ANDERSEN WINDOW 200
SERIES PRODUCTS.

q. FOR DAYLIGHT, PROVIDE GLASS AREA EQUALING OR EXCEEDING 6% OF
THE FLOOR AREA FOR EACH HABITABLE SPACE. FOR NATURAL VENTILATION,
PROVIDE OPENABLE SASH AREA EQUALING OR EXCEEDING 4% OF THE FLOOR
AREA FOR EACH HABITABLE SPACE.

0. SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPENABLE EMERGENCY
ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS
SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR,
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET EXCEPT THAT
GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.0
SQUARE FEET. MIN. OPENING HEIGHT: 24" MIN. OPENING WIDTH: 20"

Il. ALL JOINTS AND OPENINGS IN BUILDING ENVELOPE SYSTEMS INCLUDING
THOSE AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAME BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF/CEILINGS,
BETWEEN WALLS AND FLOORS / FOUNDATIONS, AT UTILITY SERVICE PENETRATIONS,
AND DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHERSTRIPPED
OR OTHERWISE SEALED.

2. ALL JOINTS AND OPENINGS IN BUILDING ENVELOPE SYSTEMS INCLUDING THOSE
AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAME BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF/CEILINGS,
BETWEEN WALLS AND FLOORS / FOUNDATIONS, AT UTILITY SERVICE PENETRATIONS,
AND DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED, WEATHERSTRIPPED
OR OTHERNWISE SEALED.

3. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO GENERALLY
ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS AND / OR THE APPLICABLE REFERENCED
STANDARDS, 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL SPECIFICATIONS, DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO STARTING HIS WORK. CONTRACTOR
SHALL THICKEN PARTITIONS AS NEEDED FOR PIPING, DUCTWORK, ETC.

I5. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD. ANY APPARENT
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND THOSE SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PERFORMING WORK IN THE AREA IN QUESTION.

6. DIMENSIONS SHOWN AT EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF PLANS ARE TO FACE OF
FRAME OR FACE OF MASONRY. DIMENSIONS SHOWN AT INTERIOR LOCATIONS ON
PLANS ARE TO FACE OF FRAME.

I7. INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (C.A) IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
BEDROOMS AND ON EACH LEVEL.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCAL ZONING REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH SETBACKS, LOT COVERAGES ETC., AND
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR APPLYING FOR AND OBTAINING ANY NECESSARY
VARIANCES.

9. THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE WORK PERIOD, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY SHORING, BRACING AND STRUCTURAL SUPPORT TO PRESERVE
STABILITY AND PREVENT MOVEMENT, SETTLEMENT OR COLLAPSE.

20. PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR LEVEL AND ALL
OTHER CODE DEFINED HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS.

2l. DIMENSIONS SHALL NOT BE MEASURED OFF THE DRANWINGS BUT SHALL BE
CALCULATED.

22. PROVIDE CEILING EXHAUST FAN IN BATHROOM. EXHAUST DIRECTLY TO THE
EXTERIOR.

23. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE WHATEVER MEANS NECESSARY TO ESTABLISH FINAL
GRADE ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION IN ORDER TO ASSURE
PROPER DRAINAGE OF SITE AND TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED DEPTH OF FOOTINGS
FOR FROST PROTECTION.

24. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM REQUIRED PER 2015 |.R.C. CHAPTER 15
AND WITH EFFICIENCY PER TABLE NIIO3.6.l

25. ACH 50/BLOWER DOOR TESTING FOR AIR INFILTRATION RATES TO FOLLOW

REQUIREMENTS OF 2015 |R.C. TABLE 1102.4.1.1 AND ACHIEVE WHOLE BUILDING OR|—_,|:_)> E

DWELLING RATE OF 3 ACH (TO BE COMPLETED ON SITE).

NOT

SLUADIN AR

FOR CONSTRUCTION

SCHEDULES, NOTES

PREPARED BY:

NEN RESIDENCE AT; SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C.
15 WOOD TERRACE 7LORNA LANE
ALBANY. NY LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211

PHONE 482-0067

EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

N2 | REVISION

DATE:
FEB. 5, 2016

DATE

SCALE:

AS NOTED

DWG BY:
DRL
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CONCRETE FOUNDATION/SLAB NOTES

|. ALL CONCRETE FOR FOUNDATIONS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS| (FOOTINGS) OR
3500 PSI (WALLS) AFTER 28 DAYS, A SLUMP OF 4 INCHES,
AND A MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE OF | - |/2 INCHES.

2. ALL CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT STEEL SHALL BE
DEFORMED BARS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, OF THE
SPECIFIED SIZE CONFORMING TO ASTM A6I5, GRADE 60. A
MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES CLEAR CONCRETE COVER 15 REQUIRED
FOR ALL REINFORCEMENT (WALLS) OR 3 INCHES CLEAR
(FOOTINGS).

3. CONCRETE FOR ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR SLABS
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
3200 PSI, A MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE OF | INCH AND A
SLUMP OF 4 INCHES. EXTERIOR SLABS SHALL HAVE 5% AIR
ENTRAINMENT.

4. ALL CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE PLACED ON A MINIMUM
OF 13 INCHES COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL (SAND / GRAVEL).
SLAB BASE SHALL NOT HAVE WATER ADDED PRIOR TO
PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE.

5. PROVIDE UNDERSLAB VAPOR BARRIER AND INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

6. ALL FOOTINGS TO REST ON UNDISTURBED (ORIGINAL) SOIL.
ASSUMED MINIMUM NET ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE
TO BE 2500 PSF. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR ALL SUBGRADE CONDITIONS.

FIBER MESH CONCRETE SLAB

REINFORCEMENT NOTES

[. IN LIEU OF WELDED WIRE MESH REINFORCEMENT, CONTRACTOR
MAY USE SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR CONCRETE
SLABS. SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PROPEX
FIBERMESH 150 CONFORMING WITH ASTM C lll6, TYPE III.

2. ADD SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT TO CONCRETE AT
THE RATE OF 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD. MIX SYNTHETIC

FRAMING NOTES

|. LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (L.V.L) SHALL BE MICRO-LAMS
AS MANUFACTURED BY TRUSS JOIST (DIVISION OF
WEYERHAEUSER). E = 100,000 PS.. MULTIPLE MEMBER L.VL.
BEAMS, WHEN TOP LOADED SHALL BE FASTENED TOGETHER
WITH THREE ROWS OF 16d NAILS AT |12 INCHES ON CENTER. WHEN
SIDE LOADED, MULTIPLE MEMBER L.V.L. BEAMS SHALL BE
FASTENED TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 1/2-INCH DIAMETER
BOLTS AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SPRUCE-PINE-FIR. Fb = 875
PS.I. AND E = 1400000 P5.1. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
WHERE INDICATED, MANUFACTURED 1-JOISTS SHALL BE TdI'S AS
MANUFACTURED BY TRUSS JOIST (DIVISION OF WEYERHAUSER).
COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND
DETAILS.

3. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, HEADERS FOR EXTERIOR
WALL OPENINGS SHALL BE 3-2x10'S.

4. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, HEADERS FOR INTERIOR
WALL OPENINGS SHALL BE 2-2x6'S.

5. DOUBLE FLOOR J0I15TS AROUND ALL OPENINGS AND BELOW
ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

6. PROVIDE MINIMUM 3-2X6 POST FOR BEARING AT EACH END
OF ROOF BEAMS, FLOOR BEAMS, AND/OR ROOF-FLOOR BEAMS
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

7. PARALLAM COLUMNS AND BEAMS (P.SL.) SHALL BE AS
MANUFACTURED BY TRUSS JOIST CO. E = 2000000 (FOR
BEAMS) AND E = 1,600,000 (FOR COLUMNS)

8. PROVIDE FRAMING / SOLID BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO
TRANSMIT VERTICAL LOADS TO FOUNDATION.

PLATED WOOD TRUSS NOTES

4. DESIGN LOADS:

ROOF TRUSSES

LIVE LOADS (5NOW):
(WIND DOWNWARD):

DEAD LOAD (TOP CHORD):

(BOTTOM CHORD):

50 PsSF
5 PoF

|0 PSF

5 PoF

5. CONTRACTOR |S RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL BRACING.
ACCORDANCE WITH THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE SPECIFICATIONS AND / OR THE MANUFACTURER'S PRINTED
INSTRUCTIONS.

9. LIMIT DEFLECTION IN ROOF TRUSSES PER CODE.

INSTALL MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES AT SPACING PER PLANS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. TRUSSES SHALL CONFORM TO THE DESIGN LOADS INDICATED AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE RESIDENTIAL
CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

3. SUBMIT TRUSS DESIGN AND SHOP DRANINGS BEARING THE SEAL OF THE NEW YORK STATE PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS DESIGN TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

INSTALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IN

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TRUSS DIMENSIONS AND CONFIGURATIONS PRIOR TO PLACING HIS ORDER AND
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAME.

1. ANCHORAGE OF FABRICATED TRUSSES TO WOOD SILL PLATES SHALL BE THROUGH TRUSS MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDED SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CONNECTORS.  SUFFICIENT ANCHORAGE FOR EACH TRUSS SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO ENSURE THAT THE TRUSS DOES NOT MOVE LATERALLY OR UPLIFT.

8. TRUSSES SHALL BE HANDLED DURING FABRICATION, DELIVERY AND AT THE JOB SITE SO AS NOT TO BE
SUBJECTED TO EXCESSIVE LATERAL BENDING. TRUSSES MUST BE SET AND SECURED LEVEL AND PLUMB, AND IN
THE CORRECT LOCATION.

TABLE R301.2(1)

CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

FIBER REINFORCEMENT IN CONCRETE MIXER IN ACCORDANCE GROUND WIND DESIGN SEISMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM | NINTER | ICE BARRIER FLOOD AlIR MEAN
WITH ASTM C 94 TO ENSURE RANDOM ORIENTATION AND SNOW I"eeed [Topoaraphic|special nind| Wind-borne | PESION _TFrost line | PESION [UNDERLATMENT FREEZING | ANNUAL
UNIFORM DISTRIBUTION THROUGHOUT CONCRETE. LOAD |~ (tnoh) otoct | T region | debris zone | CATEGORY |Neathering) ggoy —| Termite | TEMP | REQUIRED HAZARDS | \NDEX | TEMP
50 115 ¥ ¥ ¥ B SEVERE | 48" MOD-HEV | % YES ¥ ¥ ¥
% NOTE: INFORMATION TO BE PROVIDED BY JURISDICTION.
FIRE-RATING NOTES
. DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE AND OTHER INTERIOR AREAS STAIR NOTES
SHALL BE 3/4-HOUR RATED AND SELF-CLOSING.
. STAIR TREADS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 9" AND STAIR
2. WALLS BETWEEN GARAGE AND OTHER INTERIOR AREAS RISERS SHALL NOT EXCEED 8 I/4". PROVIDE NOSINGS NOT LESS
SHALL BE FACED WITH 5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM WALLBOARD THAN 3/4" AND NOT EXCEEDING | 1/4".
(GARAGE SIDE) AND 1/2" TYPE-X 6YPSUM WALLBOARD (HOUSE
SIDE). 2. SPACE BETWEEN RAILING BALUSTERS SHALL BE LESS THAN
4" HEADROOM IN ALL PARTS OF THE STAIRWAY SHALL NOT BE

3. GARAGE CEILING SHALL BE FINISHED WITH 5/8" TYPE-X LESS THAN 6'-8".
GYPSUM WALLBOARD.

HOMEOWNER AND CONTRACTOR TO TAKE NOTICE OF NEW YORK STATEPERMANENT RULE EFFECTIVE

DATE JUNE 10, 2015, TRUSS TYPE, PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD OR TIMBER CONSTRUCTION

IN RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES. PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING LINK TO THE NYS DEPARTMENT OF

STATE WEBSITE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THESE REQUIREMENTS.

HTTP://WAW.DOSNY . GOV/DCEANOTICADOPT HTML

THE BUILDING DESIGN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE 2015 E) @ E |L |:| M |:| N A @ W
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2ND PRINTING
AND NEW YORK STATE CODE SUPPLEMENT. NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
. DATE:
NOTES PREPARED BY: Ne | REVISION DATE 5B 5 2018
NEW RESIDENCE AT: SOFIA ENGINEERING P.L.L.C. AL,
15 WOOD TERRACE 7 LORNA LANE g;;gfo A 1 6
LOUDONVILLE, NEW YORK 12211 :
ALBANY, NY ’

PHONE 482-0067

EMAIL - VSOFIA@NYCAP.RR.COM

CHECKED BY:
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